Approval under Regulation 28(1) of SEBI LODR Regulations for proposed 

preferential issue by the Company 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

With reference to the captioned subject and reference, we refer to the earlier intimations 

submitted by us in relation to the proposed issue of up to 1,46,80,249 (One Crore Forty-Six 

Lakhs Eighty-Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Nine) fully paid-up equity shares of Hubtown 

Limited (“Company”) to private investors, on a preferential basis (“Proposed Preferential 

Issue”) in accordance with applicable laws including the provisions specified under Chapter V of 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)